
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
12 
23 
90 
6 
3 

92 
55 
44 
22 
10 
25 
24 
67 
19 
46 
93 
94 
17 
8 
7 
9 

91 
97 
78 

Driver 
Sebastian Garzon 
Eddie Beswick 
Evan Cooley 
Liam Lolacono (R) 
Joao Vergara (R) 
Anthony Martella 
Leonardo Escorpioni (R) 
Ryan Giannetta 
Brad Majman 
Brady Golan 
Teddy Musella 
Lucas Nanji (R) 
Wian Boshoff 
Colin Aitken (R) 
Wesley Gundler (R) 
Gabriel Cahan (R) 
Ayrton Cahan (R) 
Thomas Nordquist (R) 
Erik Holm (R) 
Naim Saleh (R) 
Callahan Peter (R) 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Jack Mohrhardt (R) 

Team 
DEForce Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
JHDD powered by ECR 
VRD Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
Zanella Racing 
VRD Racing 
Pabst Racing 
DEForce Racing 
VRD Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Sarah Fisher Hartman Racing 
VRD Racing 
ENVE Motorsports 
Exclusive Autosport 
Exclusive Autosport 
DEForce Racing 
JHDD powered by ECR 
JHDD powered by ECR 
JHDD powered by ECR 
Exclusive Autosport 
Exclusive Autosport 
VRD Racing 

Best Tm 
1:12.8734 
1:12.9326 
1:13.0083 
1:13.1752 
1:13.1788 
1:13.2199 
1:13.4720 
1:13.5239 
1:13.5290 
1:13.6293 
1:13.6848 
1:13.7128 
1:13.8496 
1:13.8669 
1:13.8923 
1:14.0018 
1:14.0258 
1:14.6404 
1:15.0195 
1:15.1696 
1:15.4032 
1:15.6063 
1:16.0959 
1:16.6042 

Diff 

0.0592 
0.1349 
0.3018 
0.3054 
0.3465 
0.5986 
0.6505 
0.6556 
0.7559 
0.8114 
0.8394 
0.9762 
0.9935 
1.0189 
1.1284 
1.1524 
1.7670 
2.1461 
2.2962 
2.5298 
2.7329 
3.2225 
3.7308 

Gap 

0.0592 
0.0757 
0.1669 
0.0036 
0.0411 
0.2521 
0.0519 
0.0051 
0.1003 
0.0555 
0.0280 
0.1368 
0.0173 
0.0254 
0.1095 
0.0240 
0.6146 
0.3791 
0.1501 
0.2336 
0.2031 
0.4896 
0.5083 

Best Speed 

88.921 
88.849 
88.757 
88.555 
88.550 
88.501 
88.197 
88.135 
88.128 
88.008 
87.942 
87.909 
87.746 
87.725 
87.695 
87.565 
87.537 
86.816 
86.378 
86.205 
85.938 
85.707 
85.156 
84.591 

In Lap 
18 
17 
19 
22 
22 
17 
21 
22 
17 
17 
21 
19 
22 
17 
19 
17 
20 
19 
8 

18 
19 
17 
11 
20 

Laps 
19 
19 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
19 
20 
22 
19 
22 
22 
20 
22 
20 
21 
9 

21 
21 
21 
15 
21 

Sorted on best lap timeGrand Prix of St. Peterburg 

Grand Prix of St. Petersburg (USF2000) 

Practice 1 

Practice (35:00 Time) started at 8:02:00 

St. Petersburg 14-turn circuit 1.800 miles 

2/27/2026 08:00 

Official Results
Qualifying Record Jack Jeffers 3/9/2025 1:11.8416 (90.198 mph) 
Race Record Kiko Porto 10/25/2020 1:12.2279 (89.716 mph)
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