

Grand Prix of St. Peterburg

Sorted on best lap time

Grand Prix of St. Petersburg (USF2000)

St. Petersburg 14-turn circuit 1.800 miles

Practice 1

2/27/2026 08:00

Practice (35:00 Time) started at 8:02:00

Pos	No.	Driver	Team	Best Tm	Diff	Gap	Best Speed	In Lap	Laps
1	12	Sebastian Garzon	DEForce Racing	1:12.8734			88.921	18	19
2	23	Eddie Beswick	Pabst Racing	1:12.9326	0.0592	0.0592	88.849	17	19
3	90	Evan Cooley	Exclusive Autosport	1:13.0083	0.1349	0.0757	88.757	19	22
4	6	Liam Lolacono (R)	JHDD powered by ECR	1:13.1752	0.3018	0.1669	88.555	22	22
5	3	Joao Vergara (R)	VRD Racing	1:13.1788	0.3054	0.0036	88.550	22	22
6	92	Anthony Martella	Exclusive Autosport	1:13.2199	0.3465	0.0411	88.501	17	22
7	55	Leonardo Escorpioni (R)	Zanella Racing	1:13.4720	0.5986	0.2521	88.197	21	22
8	44	Ryan Giannetta	VRD Racing	1:13.5239	0.6505	0.0519	88.135	22	22
9	22	Brad Majman	Pabst Racing	1:13.5290	0.6556	0.0051	88.128	17	19
10	10	Brady Golan	DEForce Racing	1:13.6293	0.7559	0.1003	88.008	17	20
11	25	Teddy Musella	VRD Racing	1:13.6848	0.8114	0.0555	87.942	21	22
12	24	Lucas Nanji (R)	Pabst Racing	1:13.7128	0.8394	0.0280	87.909	19	19
13	67	Wian Boshoff	Sarah Fisher Hartman Racing	1:13.8496	0.9762	0.1368	87.746	22	22
14	19	Colin Aitken (R)	VRD Racing	1:13.8669	0.9935	0.0173	87.725	17	22
15	46	Wesley Gundler (R)	ENVE Motorsports	1:13.8923	1.0189	0.0254	87.695	19	20
16	93	Gabriel Cahan (R)	Exclusive Autosport	1:14.0018	1.1284	0.1095	87.565	17	22
17	94	Ayrton Cahan (R)	Exclusive Autosport	1:14.0258	1.1524	0.0240	87.537	20	20
18	17	Thomas Nordquist (R)	DEForce Racing	1:14.6404	1.7670	0.6146	86.816	19	21
19	8	Erik Holm (R)	JHDD powered by ECR	1:15.0195	2.1461	0.3791	86.378	8	9
20	7	Naim Saleh (R)	JHDD powered by ECR	1:15.1696	2.2962	0.1501	86.205	18	21
21	9	Callahan Peter (R)	JHDD powered by ECR	1:15.4032	2.5298	0.2336	85.938	19	21
22	91	Kaylee Countryman (R)	Exclusive Autosport	1:15.6063	2.7329	0.2031	85.707	17	21
23	97	Connor Aspley (R)	Exclusive Autosport	1:16.0959	3.2225	0.4896	85.156	11	15
24	78	Jack Mohrhardt (R)	VRD Racing	1:16.6042	3.7308	0.5083	84.591	20	21

